

Amend HB 1514 on third reading as follows:

(1) On page 1, lines 10 and 11, strike "advance payments of the premium tax credit," "enrollee," and substitute "enrollee," "exchange,".

(2) On page 1, line 16, strike "in this state" and substitute "purchased through an exchange".

(3) Strike page 1, lines 19 through 22, and substitute "a location of the issuer's choice the acronym "QHP."".